

MACP No.622/24
Anupama Vs. Mohd. Rihan

24.12.2024

Fresh claim petition under section 166 of M.V. Act received.

It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Petitioners are stated to be not present today.

Time sought by counsel for petitioner for filing of certified copy of charge-sheet and appearance of petitioner.

Put up for appearance of petitioners / consideration on
07.01.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/24.12.2024