

07.01.2025

One of the regular stenographers is on leave and another one is on short leave today.

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners with P-1 and P-4.

Time sought to file criminal case record and affidavit regarding non filing of DAR, after moving appropriate application before the concerned Tribunal seeking status of DAR. Heard and perused.

Put up for compliance on 14.05.2025.

In the meantime, let notice be issued to the other respondents on filing of PF/ RC returnable for **14.05.2025**. Steps be taken within a week. P-1 is directed to remain present on the next date.

At this stage,

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Legal Retainer for the insurer, who is appearing in another matter, has appeared and ensures intimation to the insurance company and file legal offer, if deemed appropriate, on or before the next date of hearing. Copy of the claim petition has been supplied to Sh. Vinod Kumar.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.01.2025