

9 MACT 622/24
ANUPAMA Vs. Mohd Rihan

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Process not returned.

WS filed on behalf of R3 with vakalatnama.

Postal track report qua other respondents is filed with affidavit of Attorney/Counsel of petitioners. As per the postal track report R1 & R2 have been duly served. Be awaited for their presence and filing of WS on their behalf.

Be put up for framing of issues and previous compliance on **01.08.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.05.2025