

24 MACT 622/24
ANUPAMA Vs. Mohd Rihan

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

R-1 and R-2 have not yet appeared and nor file their WS despite service through postal process. Hence, they are proceeded *ex parte*.

Criminal case record not filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file certified copy of criminal case record alongwith statement of witnesses and other relevant documents with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of the same / further proceedings on

03.12.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.09.2025