

26 MACT 622/24
ANUPAMA Vs. Mohd Rihan

16.03.2026

Present : Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Pranav Mishra, Ld. proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Certified copy of criminal case record is filed. Copy supplied.

No PW is present today. Ld. Counsel for petitioners seeks one opportunity for examining the PWs in the present matter. Heard and allowed. Advance copy of the affidavit of evidence of witnesses be supplied to the respondent side.

Put up for PE on **29.05.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/16.03.2026