

**45 MACT 622/24**  
**ANUPAMA Vs. Mohd Rihan**

**29.05.2026**

**Present:** Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Rajat Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.  
PW2 Satish in person.

PW1 is partly examined in chief. His further examination-in-chief is dererred on request of Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Put up for PE on **29.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
29.05.2026